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RIPARIAN RESTORATION 
 
 

Why do we restore? 
 Ecological function + channel stability = water quality, flood control 

 
Some water quality issues require more than traditional restoration 

  e.g. Bacterial pollution 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BACTERIAL POLLUTION: WHY DOES IT MATTER? 
 

 
 
 
Escherichia coli 
 Indicator organism for instream pathogenic bacteria 
 Common vector: 

 
State established criteria for maximum concentrations in water bodies 

of designated uses 
 

Primary contact recreation 1: Single grab sample  399 col/100 ml  
(30 TAC 307.7) 
 “Activities that are presumed to involve a significant risk of ingestion of water (e.g. 

wading by children, swimming, water skiing, diving, tubing, surfing, and the 
following whitewater activities: kayaking, canoeing, and rafting).”- TCEQ 
Recreational Use Attainability Analyses Procedures 2014 
 

 Some of Austin’s watersheds have historically high concentrations of E. coli 
 



PARENT SITE PRIORITIZATION 
 
Analyzed historical E. coli dataset of Environmental Integrity Index (EII) 

sample sites (~162, 1994-2014) 
 

Prioritized historical sample sites using: 
 Percent exceedance 
 Geometric mean 
 Other situational criteria  
     (e.g. headwater segments,  
     recent exceedances…) 

 
Chose 7 sites in 7 different creeks 
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SAMPLE SITE SELECTION 
 
Used 7 selected EII sites as parent sites 

 
Selected upstream sample sites based on: 

 Adjacent/intersecting wastewater infrastructure 
 Stormwater culverts 
 Tributaries 
 Homeless camps 
 Site specific knowledge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BLUNN CREEK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Blunn Creek 
Nature 
Preserve 

Legend 
           
          BSI sample site 
          Creek channel 

       Wastewater line 
           Abandoned WW line 

       Manhole 
           Phase 1 E. coli sample values 
           Phase 2 E. coli sample values 

1986.3 

2419.6 

>2419.6 

1553.1 

770.1 
547.5 

Homeless Camp 

>2419.6 

290.9 
11 

Little Walnut 

Buttermilk 

Fort Branch 
Waller 

Boggy 

Blunn 

East Bouldin 

770.1 



Legend 
           
          BSI sample site 
          Creek channel 

       Wastewater line 
           Manhole 
           Phase 1 E. coli sample values 
           Phase 2 E. coli sample values 

1119.9 
1986.3 

980.4 

648.8 

Sample leaked 

365.4 

>2419.6 

>2419.6 

>2419.6 

>2419.6 

>2419.6 

EAST BOULDIN CREEK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

>2419.6 
2419.6 

>2419.6 

2419.6 

Little Walnut 
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East Bouldin 

>2419.6 

1732.9 

235.9 



MOVING FORWARD 
 

Most notable contamination contributors in urban areas: 
 Leaking infrastructure  
 Human contribution  
 “Black box” culverts 

 
 
 

How do we manage the human element? 
 Education/outreach 
 Public restrooms in hotspot areas 

 
Private wastewater connections 

 Private WW connection audit outreach program targeted towards 
residents 

 
Continued monitoring and investigation 
 

 
 
 



Questions? 



MOVING FORWARD 
 



Start 



In the public eye 
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